ORDINANCE NO. 163

Call for Municipal Elections

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, that:

- 1. Municipal elections to select three (3) Trustees to fill those positions whose terms expire be conducted by the County Clerk, County of Champaign, between the hours of 6:00 a.m., CST, and 7:00 p.m., CST, on April 7, 1981.
- 2. The current boundaries of the Village of Gifford, including annexation, that fall South of Highway 136, shall constitute the voting precinct for the eligible voters residing within that area for said election. Polls for this precinct will be located at the Compromise Township Office. The current boundaries of the Village of Gifford, including annexation, that fall North of Highway 136, shall constitute the voting precinct for the eligible voters residing within that area for said election. Polls for this precinct will be located at the Harwood Township Office.
- 3. Notice of the election will be published by the County Clerk prior to the election.
- 4. All voted and unvoted ballots are to be delivered to the County Clerk immediately after completion of voting, and results will be made available to the Village Clerk upon completion of counting.
- 5. The President and Board of Trustees shall meet at 900 0.m., CST, April 9, 1981, in the Village Board Room to canvas and certify the results of the election.

Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois on this 8th day of January, 1981.

Trustees voting aye and Trustees voting nay.

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

ATTEST:

Village Clerk